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Public Works Department

Traffic Engineering Division
5310 Municipal Ave
Kansas City, Missouri 64120

March 31, 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

(816) 513-9841
Fax (816) 513-9877

REGULATION NUMBERS 65992 THROUGH 66017 INSTALLATIONS

Pursuant to the authority granted in paragraph (b) of Section 70-38 of the “Code of General Ordinances
of Kansas City, Missouri” and subject to the provisions thereof, traffic regulations are hereby made and
adopted as follows:

Stopping, Standing and/or Parking shall be prohibited (as indicated) on the following street(s) and

shall be added to the list as contained in Section 70-530:

Regulation
Number

65992

65993

65994

65995

65996

65997

Location

Truman Road, south side, from Holmes Street to Charlotte
Street

Truman Road, south side, from Charlotte Street to Campbell
Street

Truman Road, south side, from Campbell Street to Troost
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Troost Avenue to Lydia
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Paseo to Woodland Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Euclid Avenue to Garfield
Avenue

Restriction

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime



65998

65999

66000

66001

66002

66003

66004

66005

66006

66007

66008

66009

66010

66011

66012

Truman Road, south side, from Garfield Avenue to Brooklyn
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Brooklyn Avenue to Olive
Street

Truman Road, south side, from Olive Street to Wabash
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Wabash Avenue to Prospect
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Prospect Avenue to Montgall
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Montgall Avenue to
Chestnut Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Chestnut Avenue to Benton
Plaza

Truman Road, south side, from Benton Plaza to Indiana
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Indiana Avenue to Cleveland
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Cleveland Avenue to Myrtle
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Myrtle Avenue to Norton
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Norton Avenue to Jackson
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Kensington Avenue to
Cypress Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Cypress Avenue to Elmwood
Avenue

Truman Road, south side, from Elmwood Avenue to Lawn
Avenue

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime

No Parking Anytime



66013 Truman Road, south side, from Lawn Avenue to Lister No Parking Anytime
Avenue

66014 Truman Road, south side, from Lister Avenue to Chelsea No Parking Anytime
Avenue

66015 Truman Road, south side, from Chelsea Avenue to Poplar No Parking Anytime
Avenue

66016 Truman Road, south side, from Poplar Avenue to Van Brunt  No Parking Anytime
Boulevard

66017 Truman Road, south side, from Van Brunt Boulevard to No Parking Anytime
Hardesty Avenue

The locations affected by the above regulations will be marked in accordance with standards prescribed
in the “Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and Highways’’ and said regulations shall
become effective five days after publication in The Daily Record.

Michael Shaw
Director of Public Works

MS: JW:MK

cc: Mayor and Council
City Clerk’s Office
Traffic Division; Police Department
The Daily Record (for publication)
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