## CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION KANSAS CITY

## **Public Works Department**

Traffic Engineering Division 5310 Municipal Ave Kansas City, Missouri 64120 (816) 513-9841 Fax (816) 513-9877

March 31, 2023

## REGULATION NUMBERS 65992 THROUGH 66017 INSTALLATIONS

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Pursuant to the authority granted in paragraph (b) of Section 70-38 of the "Code of General Ordinances of Kansas City, Missouri" and subject to the provisions thereof, traffic regulations are hereby made and adopted as follows:

**Stopping, Standing and/or Parking** shall be prohibited (as indicated) on the following street(s) and shall be added to the list as contained in **Section 70-530**:

Regulation Number	<u>Location</u>	Restriction
65992	Truman Road, south side, from Holmes Street to Charlotte Street	No Parking Anytime
65993	Truman Road, south side, from Charlotte Street to Campbell Street	No Parking Anytime
65994	Truman Road, south side, from Campbell Street to Troost Avenue	No Parking Anytime
65995	Truman Road, south side, from Troost Avenue to Lydia Avenue	No Parking Anytime
65996	Truman Road, south side, from Paseo to Woodland Avenue	No Parking Anytime
65997	Truman Road, south side, from Euclid Avenue to Garfield Avenue	No Parking Anytime

65998	Truman Road, south side, from Garfield Avenue to Brooklyn Avenue	No Parking Anytime
65999	Truman Road, south side, from Brooklyn Avenue to Olive Street	No Parking Anytime
66000	Truman Road, south side, from Olive Street to Wabash Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66001	Truman Road, south side, from Wabash Avenue to Prospect Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66002	Truman Road, south side, from Prospect Avenue to Montgall Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66003	Truman Road, south side, from Montgall Avenue to Chestnut Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66004	Truman Road, south side, from Chestnut Avenue to Benton Plaza	No Parking Anytime
66005	Truman Road, south side, from Benton Plaza to Indiana Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66006	Truman Road, south side, from Indiana Avenue to Cleveland Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66007	Truman Road, south side, from Cleveland Avenue to Myrtle Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66008	Truman Road, south side, from Myrtle Avenue to Norton Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66009	Truman Road, south side, from Norton Avenue to Jackson Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66010	Truman Road, south side, from Kensington Avenue to Cypress Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66011	Truman Road, south side, from Cypress Avenue to Elmwood Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66012	Truman Road, south side, from Elmwood Avenue to Lawn Avenue	No Parking Anytime

66013	Truman Road, south side, from Lawn Avenue to Lister Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66014	Truman Road, south side, from Lister Avenue to Chelsea Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66015	Truman Road, south side, from Chelsea Avenue to Poplar Avenue	No Parking Anytime
66016	Truman Road, south side, from Poplar Avenue to Van Brunt Boulevard	No Parking Anytime
66017	Truman Road, south side, from Van Brunt Boulevard to Hardesty Avenue	No Parking Anytime

The locations affected by the above regulations will be marked in accordance with standards prescribed in the "Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and Highways" and said regulations shall become effective five days after publication in The Daily Record.

Michael Shaw Director of Public Works

MS: JW:MK

ce: Mayor and Council City Clerk's Office

> Traffic Division; Police Department The Daily Record (for publication)